

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 3726 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 2, line 4, delete "\$5,520,000" and insert "\$5,660,000"
- 1.3 Page 2, line 19, delete "\$4,424,000" and insert "\$4,536,000"
- 1.4 Page 2, line 33, delete "\$4,330,000" and insert "\$4,440,000"
- 1.5 Page 3, line 20, delete "\$4,400,000" and insert "\$4,512,000"
- 1.6 Page 4, line 8, delete "\$2,494,000" and insert "\$2,557,000"
- 1.7 Page 4, line 20, delete "\$4,283,000" and insert "\$4,392,000"
- 1.8 Page 5, line 1, delete "\$3,774,000" and insert "\$3,870,000"
- 1.9 Page 5, line 23, delete "\$1,929,000" and insert "\$1,978,000"
- 1.10 Page 5, line 31, delete "\$1,475,000" and insert "\$1,512,000"
- 1.11 Page 5, line 32, delete "\$407,000" and insert "\$417,000"
- 1.12 Page 5, line 33, delete "\$47,000" and insert "\$49,000"
- 1.13 Page 6, line 2, delete "\$3,012,000" and insert "\$3,088,000"
- 1.14 Page 6, line 18, delete "\$4,471,000" and insert "\$4,585,000"
- 1.15 Page 6, line 27, delete "\$175,000" and insert "\$179,000"
- 1.16 Page 7, line 3, delete "\$2,909,000" and insert "\$2,983,000"
- 1.17 Page 7, line 20, delete "\$2,439,000" and insert "\$2,501,000"
- 1.18 Page 7, line 34, delete "\$200,000" and insert "\$220,000"
- 1.19 Page 8, line 9, delete "\$995,000" and insert "\$1,020,000"
- 1.20 Page 8, line 18, delete "\$2,118,000" and insert "\$2,172,000"

- 2.1 Page 8, line 30, delete "\$5,400,000" and insert "\$5,537,000"
- 2.2 Page 9, line 8, delete "\$3,248,000" and insert "\$3,330,000"
- 2.3 Page 9, line 27, delete "\$1,434,000" and insert "\$1,470,000"
- 2.4 Page 10, line 5, delete "\$4,660,000" and insert "\$4,779,000"
- 2.5 Page 10, line 16, delete "\$4,095,000" and insert "\$4,199,000"
- 2.6 Page 10, line 30, delete "\$5,027,000" and insert "\$5,155,000"
- 2.7 Page 11, line 7, delete "\$2,244,000" and insert "\$2,301,000"
- 2.8 Page 11, line 17, delete "\$5,915,000" and insert "\$6,066,000"
- 2.9 Page 11, line 28, delete "\$2,300,000" and insert "\$2,358,000"
- 2.10 Page 12, line 7, delete "\$3,311,000" and insert "\$3,395,000"
- 2.11 Page 12, line 13, delete "\$216,000" and insert "\$240,000"
- 2.12 Page 12, line 24, delete "\$5,225,000" and insert "\$5,358,000"
- 2.13 Page 12, line 26, delete "\$1,772,000" and insert "\$1,817,000"
- 2.14 Page 12, line 36, delete "\$1,394,000" and insert "\$1,430,000"
- 2.15 Page 13, line 10, delete "\$2,059,000" and insert "\$2,111,000"
- 2.16 Page 13, line 22, delete "\$5,329,000" and insert "\$5,465,000"
- 2.17 Page 13, line 26, delete "\$3,678,000" and insert "\$3,814,000"
- 2.18 Page 13, line 29, delete "\$3,624,000" and insert "\$3,760,000"
- 2.19 Page 14, line 5, delete "\$1,403,000" and insert "\$1,438,000"
- 2.20 Page 14, line 17, delete "\$1,391,000" and insert "\$1,426,000"
- 2.21 Page 14, line 35, delete "\$2,571,000" and insert "\$2,636,000"
- 2.22 Page 15, line 17, delete "\$1,619,000" and insert "\$1,651,000"
- 2.23 Page 15, line 18, delete "\$795,000" and insert "\$828,000"
- 2.24 Page 15, line 31, delete "\$4,182,000" and insert "\$4,288,000"
- 2.25 Page 15, line 36, delete "\$862,000" and insert "\$968,000"
- 2.26 Page 16, line 3, delete "\$264,000" and insert "\$288,000"
- 2.27 Page 16, line 13, delete "\$7,996,000" and insert "\$8,200,000"

- 3.1 Page 16, line 22, delete "\$605,000" and insert "\$643,000"
- 3.2 Page 16, line 23, delete "\$730,000" and insert "\$742,000"
- 3.3 Page 16, line 24, delete "\$2,850,000" and insert "\$2,927,000"
- 3.4 Page 16, line 25, delete "\$2,711,000" and insert "\$2,788,000"
- 3.5 Page 17, line 3, delete "\$3,612,000" and insert "\$3,704,000"
- 3.6 Page 17, line 5, delete "\$1,403,000" and insert "\$1,449,000"
- 3.7 Page 17, line 7, delete "\$2,114,000" and insert "\$2,160,000"
- 3.8 Page 17, line 24, delete "\$4,424,000" and insert "\$4,536,000"
- 3.9 Page 17, line 31, delete "\$1,808,000" and insert "\$1,853,000"
- 3.10 Page 17, line 32, delete "\$2,616,000" and insert "\$2,683,000"
- 3.11 Page 18, line 7, delete "\$3,990,000" and insert "\$4,091,000"
- 3.12 Page 18, line 12, delete "\$1,500,000" and insert "\$1,601,000"
- 3.13 Page 18, line 25, delete "\$5,049,000" and insert "\$5,177,000"
- 3.14 Page 19, line 1, delete "\$964,000" and insert "\$988,000"
- 3.15 Page 19, line 12, delete "\$2,348,000" and insert "\$2,407,000"
- 3.16 Page 19, line 24, delete "\$4,794,000" and insert "\$4,916,000"
- 3.17 Page 19, line 28, delete "\$940,000" and insert "\$964,000"
- 3.18 Page 19, line 34, delete "\$831,000" and insert "\$852,000"
- 3.19 Page 20, line 8, delete "\$2,087,000" and insert "\$2,140,000"
- 3.20 Page 20, delete line 13 and insert "or Minnesota Prairie Conservation Plan Priority areas"
- 3.21 Page 20, line 14, delete everything before the period
- 3.22 Page 20, line 20, delete "\$1,130,000" and insert "\$1,158,000"
- 3.23 Page 20, line 31, delete "\$3,230,000" and insert "\$3,312,000"
- 3.24 Page 26, delete subdivision 10, and insert:
- 3.25 "Subd. 10. Carryforwards
- 3.26 (a) The availability of the appropriation for
- 3.27 Laws 2018, chapter 208, section 2, subdivision
- 3.28 5, paragraph (n), for Buffalo River Watershed

4.1 Stream Habitat Program, is extended to June
4.2 30, 2023.

4.3 (b) The availability of the appropriation for
4.4 Laws 2017, chapter 91, section 2, subdivision
4.5 3, paragraph (a), for Carnelian Creek
4.6 Conservation Corridor, is extended to June
4.7 30, 2025.

4.8 **EFFECTIVE DATE.** Subdivision 10 is effective the day following final enactment."

4.9 Adjust amounts accordingly